

GAHC010191672024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : CRP(IO)/361/2024

MD. MOZAMIL HOQUE MIR AND 3 ORS
S/O LATE ABDUL SOBHAN MIR,
RESIDENT OF VILLAGE DHUPAGURI, MOUZA BATADRABA, PS DHING, PO
DHUPAGURI, DIST NAGAON, ASSAM 782123

2: MD. NAZRUL ISLAM MIR
S/O LATE ABDUL SOBHAN MIR

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE DHUPAGURI
MOUZA BATADRABA
PS DHING
PO DHUPAGURI
DIST NAGAON
ASSAM 782123

3: MD. IMRAN HUSSAIN MIR
S/O LATE ANOWAR HUSSAIN MIR

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE DHUPAGURI
MOUZA BATADRABA
PS DHING
PO DHUPAGURI
DIST NAGAON
ASSAM 782123

4: MUSST. MINA BEGUM
D/O LATE ANOWAR HUSSAIN MIR

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE DHUPAGURI
MOUZA BATADRABA
PS DHING
PO DHUPAGURI
DIST NAGAON
ASSAM 78212

VERSUS

MD. ISHAD HUSSAIN MIR AND 4 ORS
S/O LATE ABUL HUSSAIN MIR
RESIDENT OF ITACHALI NATUN BAZAR, INFRONT OF LIC OFFICE,
NAGAON TOWN, MOUZA TOWN, PS NAGAON SADAR, PO AND DIST
NAGAON, ASSAM 782003

2:MD. IFTEKAR ALI
S/O LATE ABUL HUSSAIN MIR
RESIDENT OF ITACHALI NATUN BAZAR
INFRONT OF LIC OFFICE
NAGAON TOWN
MOUZA TOWN
PS NAGAON SADAR
PO AND DIST NAGAON
ASSAM 782003

3:MD. AHTESHAN MIR
S/O LATE ABUL HUSSAIN MIR
RESIDENT OF ITACHALI NATUN BAZAR
INFRONT OF LIC OFFICE
NAGAON TOWN
MOUZA TOWN
PS NAGAON SADAR
PO AND DIST NAGAON
ASSAM 782003

4:MUSST. JAHANARA MIR

W/O LATE ABUL HUSSAIN MIR
RESIDENT OF ITACHALI NATUN BAZAR
INFRONT OF LIC OFFICE
NAGAON TOWN
MOUZA TOWN
PS NAGAON SADAR
PO AND DIST NAGAON
ASSAM 782003

5:MD. ZAKIR HUSSAIN MIR
S/O LATE ABUL HUSSAIN MIR
RESIDENT OF ITACHALI NATUN BAZAR
INFRONT OF LIC OFFICE
NAGAON TOWN
MOUZA TOWN
PS NAGAON SADAR
PO AND DIST NAGAON

ASSAM 78200

Advocate for the Petitioner : R SARMAH, MS M KAKOTY,MR K J HAZARIKA

Advocate for the Respondent : ,

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BUDI HABUNG**

ORDER

Date : 26.05.2025

Heard Mr. R. Sarma, learned counsel for the petitioners.

The office note dated 09.05.2025 reflects that notice upon the respondent Nos. 1, 2, 3, 4 and 5 have been received by the respondent No. 3. The respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 5 are the brothers of the respondent No. 3 and the respondent No. 4 is the mother. However, no one appears on behalf of the respondents.

In view of the above, notice upon the respondents is deemed to have been complete.

Let the matter be listed for admission hearing after 4 weeks.

Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date of listing.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant